Gas Transmission Charging Methodologies Forum

Elexon offices, 350 Euston Road, London

Thursday 2" December 2010 at 1:30 pm — 3:30pm

AGENDA

The meeting will follow the UNC Transmission Workstream and start no earlier than

1.30pm.

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Introduction
Minutes of Previous Meeting
Actions/Issues Logs

Charging Information

» February 2011 price change

> 150 day notice April 2011 price changes
> Quarterly Charge Setting Reports

> 5 Years TO/SO Report

Exit Charging

> Responses to GCD 09 “Review of NTS Enduring Exit
Capacity Price Setting”

Optional (“Short-haul”’) Commodity Charge
Any Other Business

» Next Gas TCMF Meetings;
o Thursday 6" January 2011 (TBC)



